West Linn — Wilsonville School District
Inclement Weather/Snow Routes 2022-2023

Meridian Creek Middle School-Morning Bus Stops

Snow bus routes have been developed for some routes. These alternate, safer routes will be used when ice and/or snow create dangerous driving
When snow routes are announced, there will be no service to some bus stops. Alternate bus stops will be used. Times will

conditions on certain roads.

be adjusted for late starts based on the times listed.

If snow routes are in effect in the morning, those same buses will be on snow routes in the afternoon, too, regardless of the weather by that time.

STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP

(2)
(3)
(4)
(5)
(6)
(7)
(8)
(9)
(10)
(11)

8:21am
8:22 am
8:24 am
8:26 am
8:36 am
8:39 am
8:42 am
8:43 am
8:44 am
8:48 am

ROUTE 12

ATHEY CREEK MS PM PICKUP BY THE TENNIS COURTS

2122 SW BORLAND RD [SW]

SW BORLAND RD @ SW RIBERA LN [SW]

SW BORLAND RD @ SW MIKEN LN [SW] AT RED BARN, OFF ROAD STOP
21998 SW STAFFORD RD [W]

24825 SW MOUNTAIN RD [W]

HOMESTEADER @ LONE FIR LN [NE]

SW HOMESTEADER RD @ NEWLAND RD [NE]

4385 SW HOMESTEADER RD [N]

24432 & 24400 SW GAGE RD [SE]



West Linn — Wilsonville School District
Inclement Weather/Snow Routes 2022-2023

Meridian Creek Middle School-Morning Bus Stops

Snow bus routes have been developed for some routes. These alternate, safer routes will be used when ice and/or snow create dangerous driving
When snow routes are announced, there will be no service to some bus stops. Alternate bus stops will be used. Times will

conditions on certain roads.

be adjusted for late starts based on the times listed.

If snow routes are in effect in the morning, those same buses will be on snow routes in the afternoon, too, regardless of the weather by that time.

STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP

(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)

8:28 am
8:45 am
8:48 am
8:53 am
8:53 am

ROUTE 21 AM

SW MEADOWS LP @ SW GLENWOOD DR [W]

SW WILSONVILLE RD @ HATHAWAY APARTMENTS [NW]
WILSONVILLE RD @ ROSE LANE - BRIDGECREEK APTS [NE]
SW WILSONVILLE RD @ ROSE LN - SOUTH SIDE [S]

SW WILSONVILLE RD @ SW CEDAR POINTE DR [S]



West Linn — Wilsonville School District
Inclement Weather/Snow Routes 2022-2023

Meridian Creek Middle School-Morning Bus Stops

Snow bus routes have been developed for some routes. These alternate, safer routes will be used when ice and/or snow create dangerous driving
When snow routes are announced, there will be no service to some bus stops. Alternate bus stops will be used. Times will

conditions on certain roads.

be adjusted for late starts based on the times listed.

If snow routes are in effect in the morning, those same buses will be on snow routes in the afternoon, too, regardless of the weather by that time.

STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP

(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)
(5)
(6)
(7)
(8)
(9)
(10)
(11)

8:41 am
8:42 am
8:44 am
8:45 am
8:46 am
8:47 am
8:48 am
8:50 am
8:51am
8:52 am
8:53 am

ROUTE 34 AM

BOECKMAN RD @ SW WILLOW CREEK DR [NE]
BOECKMAN RD @ SW SHERMAN DR [NE]

SW DAYBREAK ST @ MORNINGSIDE AVE (W) [SW]
SW DAYBREAK ST @ CANYON CREEK RD S [SW]
CANYON CREEK RD S @ SW SUMMERTON ST [SE]
SW SUMMERTON ST @ SW MORNINGSIDE AVE [NE]
SW MORNINGSIDE AVE @ SW ROCKBRIDGE ST [W]
SW CANYON CREEK RD @ SW OAK PATCH CT [SE]
SW CANYON CREEK RD @ COPPER CREEK LP [SE]
SW CANYON CREEK RD @ SW MURRAY ST [SE]
ROANOKE DR - MID-BLOCK [E]



West Linn — Wilsonville School District
Inclement Weather/Snow Routes 2022-2023

Meridian Creek Middle School-Morning Bus Stops
Snow bus routes have been developed for some routes. These alternate, safer routes will be used when ice and/or snow create dangerous driving

conditions on certain roads. When snow routes are announced, there will be no service to some bus stops. Alternate bus stops will be used. Times will
be adjusted for late starts based on the times listed.

If snow routes are in effect in the morning, those same buses will be on snow routes in the afternoon, too, regardless of the weather by that time.

ROUTE 35 AM
STOP (1) 8:42 am SW RIVERWOOD DR @ SW PEACH COVE RD [W]
STOP (2) 8:44 am 450 HOFFMAN RD [N]
STOP (3) 8:45 am 1051/1050 SW HOFFMAN RD [NE]
STOP (4) 8:49 am 26363 SW MOUNTAIN RD [NE]
STOP (5) 8:52 am 26450 SW 45TH DR [W]
STOP (6) 8:53 am 27277 SW 45TH DR [W]
STOP (7) 8:55am 4795 SW ADVANCE RD [N]

STOP (8) 8:56 am 5738 SW ADVANCE ROAD [N]



West Linn — Wilsonville School District
Inclement Weather/Snow Routes 2022-2023

Meridian Creek Middle School-Morning Bus Stops
Snow bus routes have been developed for some routes. These alternate, safer routes will be used when ice and/or snow create dangerous driving

conditions on certain roads. When snow routes are announced, there will be no service to some bus stops. Alternate bus stops will be used. Times will
be adjusted for late starts based on the times listed.

If snow routes are in effect in the morning, those same buses will be on snow routes in the afternoon, too, regardless of the weather by that time.

ROUTE 38 AM
STOP (1) 8:44 am CANYON CREEK RD @ CARRIAGE OAKS LN [SE]
STOP (2) 8:45 am 26220 SW CANYON CREEK RD - CANYON CREEK APTS [E]

STOP (3) 8:47 am SW CANYON CREEK RD @ WILSONVILLE SUMMIT APT [SE]



West Linn — Wilsonville School District
Inclement Weather/Snow Routes 2022-2023

Meridian Creek Middle School-Morning Bus Stops

Snow bus routes have been developed for some routes. These alternate, safer routes will be used when ice and/or snow create dangerous driving
When snow routes are announced, there will be no service to some bus stops. Alternate bus stops will be used. Times will

conditions on certain roads.

be adjusted for late starts based on the times listed.

If snow routes are in effect in the morning, those same buses will be on snow routes in the afternoon, too, regardless of the weather by that time.

STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
(stop)
STOP
STOP

(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)
(5)
(6)
(7)

8:35am
8:36 am
8:37 am
8:38 am
8:40 am
8:50 am
8:52 am

ROUTE 51 AM

SW 48TH AVE @ SW WITCHITA ST [SE]

SW 46TH AVE @ SW JOSHUA ST [W]

SW 48TH AVE@W CHUNUT CT [NW]

SW 48TH AVE @ SW SAUM WAY [NW]

SW BORLAND RD @ SW PROSPERITY PARK RD [SW]
24601 SW 65TH AVE [W]

SW STAFFORD RD @ SW FROG POND LN [NW]



