### Inclement Weather/Snow Routes 2022-2023

## Meridian Creek Middle School-Morning Bus Stops

Snow bus routes have been developed for some routes. These alternate, safer routes will be used when ice and/or snow create dangerous driving conditions on certain roads. When snow routes are announced, there will be no service to some bus stops. Alternate bus stops will be used. Times will be adjusted for late starts based on the times listed.

If snow routes are in effect in the morning, those same buses will be on snow routes in the afternoon, too, regardless of the weather by that time.

#### ROUTE 12

STOP	(2)	8:21 am	ATHEY CREEK MS PM PICKUP BY THE TENNIS COURTS
STOP	(3)	8:22 am	2122 SW BORLAND RD [SW]
STOP	(4)	8:24 am	SW BORLAND RD @ SW RIBERA LN [SW]
STOP	(5)	8:26 am	SW BORLAND RD @ SW MIKEN LN [SW] AT RED BARN, OFF ROAD STOP
STOP	(6)	8:36 am	21998 SW STAFFORD RD [W]
STOP	(7)	8:39 am	24825 SW MOUNTAIN RD [W]
STOP	(8)	8:42 am	HOMESTEADER @ LONE FIR LN [NE]
STOP	(9)	8:43 am	SW HOMESTEADER RD @ NEWLAND RD [NE]
STOP	(10)	8:44 am	4385 SW HOMESTEADER RD [N]
STOP	(11)	8:48 am	24432 & 24400 SW GAGE RD [SE]

### Inclement Weather/Snow Routes 2022-2023

# Meridian Creek Middle School-Morning Bus Stops

Snow bus routes have been developed for some routes. These alternate, safer routes will be used when ice and/or snow create dangerous driving conditions on certain roads. When snow routes are announced, there will be no service to some bus stops. Alternate bus stops will be used. Times will be adjusted for late starts based on the times listed.

If snow routes are in effect in the morning, those same buses will be on snow routes in the afternoon, too, regardless of the weather by that time.

#### **ROUTE 21 AM**

STOP		8:28 am	SW MEADOWS LP @ SW GLENWOOD DR [W]
STOP	(1)	8:45 am	SW WILSONVILLE RD @ HATHAWAY APARTMENTS [NW]
STOP	(2)	8:48 am	WILSONVILLE RD @ ROSE LANE - BRIDGECREEK APTS [NE]
STOP	(3)	8:53 am	SW WILSONVILLE RD @ ROSE LN - SOUTH SIDE [S]
STOP	(4)	8:53 am	SW WILSONVILLE RD @ SW CEDAR POINTE DR [S]
]			

### Inclement Weather/Snow Routes 2022-2023

# Meridian Creek Middle School-Morning Bus Stops

Snow bus routes have been developed for some routes. These alternate, safer routes will be used when ice and/or snow create dangerous driving conditions on certain roads. When snow routes are announced, there will be no service to some bus stops. Alternate bus stops will be used. Times will be adjusted for late starts based on the times listed.

If snow routes are in effect in the morning, those same buses will be on snow routes in the afternoon, too, regardless of the weather by that time.

#### ROUTE 34 AM

STOP	(1)	8:41 am	BOECKMAN RD @ SW WILLOW CREEK DR [NE]
STOP	(2)	8:42 am	BOECKMAN RD @ SW SHERMAN DR [NE]
STOP	(3)	8:44 am	SW DAYBREAK ST @ MORNINGSIDE AVE (W) [SW]
STOP	(4)	8:45 am	SW DAYBREAK ST @ CANYON CREEK RD S [SW]
STOP	(5)	8:46 am	CANYON CREEK RD S @ SW SUMMERTON ST [SE]
STOP	(6)	8:47 am	SW SUMMERTON ST @ SW MORNINGSIDE AVE [NE]
STOP	(7)	8:48 am	SW MORNINGSIDE AVE @ SW ROCKBRIDGE ST [W]
STOP	(8)	8:50 am	SW CANYON CREEK RD @ SW OAK PATCH CT [SE]
STOP	(9)	8:51 am	SW CANYON CREEK RD @ COPPER CREEK LP [SE]
STOP	(10)	8:52 am	SW CANYON CREEK RD @ SW MURRAY ST [SE]
STOP	(11)	8:53 am	ROANOKE DR - MID-BLOCK [E]

### Inclement Weather/Snow Routes 2022-2023

# Meridian Creek Middle School-Morning Bus Stops

Snow bus routes have been developed for some routes. These alternate, safer routes will be used when ice and/or snow create dangerous driving conditions on certain roads. When snow routes are announced, there will be no service to some bus stops. Alternate bus stops will be used. Times will be adjusted for late starts based on the times listed.

If snow routes are in effect in the morning, those same buses will be on snow routes in the afternoon, too, regardless of the weather by that time.

#### ROUTE 35 AM

STOP	(1)	8:42 am	SW RIVERWOOD DR @ SW PEACH COVE RD [W]
STOP	(2)	8:44 am	450 HOFFMAN RD [N]
STOP	(3)	8:45 am	1051/1050 SW HOFFMAN RD [NE]
STOP	(4)	8:49 am	26363 SW MOUNTAIN RD [NE]
STOP	(5)	8:52 am	26450 SW 45TH DR [W]
STOP	(6)	8:53 am	27277 SW 45TH DR [W]
STOP	(7)	8:55 am	4795 SW ADVANCE RD [N]
STOP	(8)	8:56 am	5738 SW ADVANCE ROAD [N]

#### Inclement Weather/Snow Routes 2022-2023

# Meridian Creek Middle School-Morning Bus Stops

Snow bus routes have been developed for some routes. These alternate, safer routes will be used when ice and/or snow create dangerous driving conditions on certain roads. When snow routes are announced, there will be no service to some bus stops. Alternate bus stops will be used. Times will be adjusted for late starts based on the times listed.

If snow routes are in effect in the morning, those same buses will be on snow routes in the afternoon, too, regardless of the weather by that time.

#### **ROUTE 38 AM**

STOP	(1)	8:44 am	CANYON CREEK RD @ CARRIAGE OAKS LN [SE]
STOP	(2)	8:45 am	26220 SW CANYON CREEK RD - CANYON CREEK APTS [E]
STOP	(3)	8:47 am	SW CANYON CREEK RD @ WILSONVILLE SUMMIT APT [SE]

### Inclement Weather/Snow Routes 2022-2023

# Meridian Creek Middle School-Morning Bus Stops

Snow bus routes have been developed for some routes. These alternate, safer routes will be used when ice and/or snow create dangerous driving conditions on certain roads. When snow routes are announced, there will be no service to some bus stops. Alternate bus stops will be used. Times will be adjusted for late starts based on the times listed.

If snow routes are in effect in the morning, those same buses will be on snow routes in the afternoon, too, regardless of the weather by that time.

### ROUTE 51 AM

STOP	(1)	8:35 am	SW 48TH AVE @ SW WITCHITA ST [SE]
STOP	(2)	8:36 am	SW 46TH AVE @ SW JOSHUA ST [W]
STOP	(3)	8:37 am	SW 48TH AVE@W CHUNUT CT [NW]
STOP	(4)	8:38 am	SW 48TH AVE @ SW SAUM WAY [NW]
(stop)	(5)	8:40 am	SW BORLAND RD @ SW PROSPERITY PARK RD [SW]
STOP	(6)	8:50 am	24601 SW 65TH AVE [W]
STOP	(7)	8:52 am	SW STAFFORD RD @ SW FROG POND LN [NW]
STOP (stop) STOP	(4) (5) (6)	8:38 am 8:40 am 8:50 am	SW 48TH AVE @ SW SAUM WAY [NW] SW BORLAND RD @ SW PROSPERITY PARK RD [SW] 24601 SW 65TH AVE [W]